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����
 

��������������� 1 ��������	
	����
�
�
�������
���� 3 	������ – 30 ��������� 2551 
Date DAP T.max T.min GDD �GDD 

3-	.�.-51 1 30.0 24.0 19.00 19.00 

4-	.�.-51 2 30.0 23.4 18.70 37.70 

5-	.�.-51 3 30.0 23.6 18.80 56.50 

6-	.�.-51 4 28.7 23.6 18.15 74.65 

7-	.�.-51 5 30.0 25.0 19.50 94.15 

8-	.�.-51 6 30.0 25.0 19.50 113.65 

9-	.�.-51 7 29.0 23.2 18.10 131.75 

10-	.�.-51 8 30.0 22.5 18.25 150.00 

11-	.�.-51 9 30.0 23.1 18.55 168.55 

12-	.�.-51 10 29.0 23.0 18.00 186.55 

13-	.�.-51 11 24.0 24.0 16.00 202.55 

14-	.�.-51 12 28.5 23.0 17.75 220.30 

15-	.�.-51 13 30.0 23.5 18.75 239.05 

16-	.�.-51 14 30.0 23.0 18.50 257.55 

17-	.�.-51 15 30.0 23.8 18.90 276.45 

18-	.�.-51 16 30.0 23.2 18.60 295.05 

19-	.�.-51 17 30.0 22.6 18.30 313.35 

20-	.�.-51 18 30.0 23.1 18.55 331.90 

21-	.�.-51 19 30.0 23.8 18.90 350.80 

22-	.�.-51 20 30.0 23.5 18.75 369.55 

23-	.�.-51 21 30.0 23.6 18.80 388.35 

24-	.�.-51 22 30.0 24.0 19.00 407.35 

25-	.�.-51 23 30.0 23.5 18.75 426.10 

26-	.�.-51 24 30.0 23.5 18.75 444.85 
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��������	
	����
�
�
�������
���� (���) 
 

Date DAP T.max T.min GDD �GDD 

27-	.�.-51 25 30.0 23.5 18.75 463.60 

28-	.�.-51 26 30.0 23.7 18.85 482.45 

29-	.�.-51 27 30.0 23.2 18.60 501.05 

30-	.�.-51 28 30.0 23.5 18.75 519.80 

31-	.�.-51 29 30.0 24.0 19.00 538.80 

1-�.�.-51 30 30.0 22.5 18.25 557.05 

2-�.�.-51 31 30.0 23.5 18.75 575.80 

3-�.�.-51 32 30.0 23.4 18.70 594.50 

4-�.�.-51 33 30.0 24.0 19.00 613.50 

5-�.�.-51 34 30.0 23.2 18.60 632.10 

6-�.�.-51 35 30.0 23.9 18.95 651.05 

7-�.�.-51 36 29.3 23.2 18.25 669.30 

8-�.�.-51 37 30.0 22.5 18.25 687.55 

9-�.�.-51 38 30.0 24.3 19.15 706.70 

10-�.�.-51 39 30.0 23.1 18.55 725.25 

11-�.�.-51 40 30.0 22.5 18.25 743.50 

12-�.�.-51 41 30.0 22.0 18.00 761.50 

13-�.�.-51 42 30.0 24.5 19.25 780.75 

14-�.�.-51 43 30.0 24.1 19.05 799.80 

15-�.�.-51 44 29.7 23.7 18.70 818.50 

16-�.�.-51 45 30.0 23.5 18.75 837.25 

17-�.�.-51 46 30.0 23.5 18.75 856.00 

18-�.�.-51 47 30.0 22.0 18.00 874.00 

19-�.�.-51 48 29.0 24.2 18.60 892.60 

20-�.�.-51 49 30.0 24.7 19.35 911.95 

21-�.�.-51 50 30.0 23.9 18.95 930.90 
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Date DAP T.max T.min GDD �GDD 

22-�.�.-51 51 30 22.3 18.15 949.05 

23-�.�.-51 52 30 22.9 18.45 967.50 

24-�.�.-51 53 30 22.7 18.35 985.85 

25-�.�.-51 54 30 24 19.00 1004.85 

26-�.�.-51 55 30 23.6 18.80 1023.65 

27-�.�.-51 56 30 22.9 18.45 1042.10 

28-�.�.-51 57 30 23 18.50 1060.60 

29-�.�.-51 58 30 23 18.50 1079.10 

30-�.�.-51 59 30 23.4 18.70 1097.80 

1-�.�.-51 60 30 22.5 18.25 1116.05 

2-�.�.-51 61 30 23 18.50 1134.55 

3-�.�.-51 62 30 23.4 18.70 1153.25 

4-�.�.-51 63 30 22.5 18.25 1171.50 

5-�.�.-51 64 30 23.2 18.60 1190.10 

6-�.�.-51 65 30 22.7 18.35 1208.45 

7-�.�.-51 66 30 22.1 18.05 1226.50 

8-�.�.-51 67 30 22.6 18.30 1244.80 

9-�.�.-51 68 30 23.2 18.60 1263.40 

10-�.�.-51 69 29.2 23 18.10 1281.50 

11-�.�.-51 70 30 22.6 18.30 1299.80 

12-�.�.-51 71 30 24.1 19.05 1318.85 

13-�.�.-51 72 30 21.4 17.70 1336.55 

14-�.�.-51 73 30 21.2 17.60 1354.15 

15-�.�.-51 74 30 21 17.50 1371.65 

16-�.�.-51 75 30 22 18.00 1389.65 
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Date DAP T.max T.min GDD �GDD 

17-�.�.-51 76 30 22.7 18.35 1408.00 

18-�.�.-51 77 30 21.9 17.95 1425.95 

19-�.�.-51 78 30 22.5 18.25 1444.20 

20-�.�.-51 79 30 22.5 18.25 1462.45 

21-�.�.-51 80 30 23 18.50 1480.95 

22-�.�.-51 81 30 22.7 18.35 1499.30 

23-�.�.-51 82 30 22 18.00 1517.30 

24-�.�.-51 83 30 22.7 18.35 1535.65 

25-�.�.-51 84 30 23.2 18.60 1554.25 

26-�.�.-51 85 30 23 18.50 1572.75 

27-�.�.-51 86 29.5 24 18.75 1591.50 

28-�.�.-51 87 29.9 22 17.95 1609.45 

29-�.�.-51 88 30 22 18.00 1627.45 

30-�.�.-51 89 30 22 18.00 1645.45 

31-�.�.-51 90 30 22.1 18.05 1663.50 

1-�.�.-51 91 30 23.6 18.80 1682.30 

2-�.�.-51 92 30 23.2 18.60 1700.90 

3-�.�.-51 93 30 23.5 18.75 1719.65 

4-�.�.-51 94 30 21 17.50 1737.15 

5-�.�.-51 95 30 22 18.00 1755.15 

6-�.�.-51 96 30 22.6 18.30 1773.45 

7-�.�.-51 97 30 21.5 17.75 1791.20 

8-�.�.-51 98 30 22.3 18.15 1809.35 

9-�.�.-51 99 30 20.4 17.20 1826.55 

10-�.�.-51 100 30 15.5 14.75 1841.30 
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Date DAP T.max T.min GDD �GDD 

11-�.�.-51 101 29.4 13.6 13.50 1854.80 

12-�.�.-51 102 30 14.4 14.20 1869.00 

13-�.�.-51 103 28.5 15.5 14.00 1883.00 

14-�.�.-51 104 28.4 13.6 13.00 1896.00 

15-�.�.-51 105 29 14.5 13.75 1909.75 

16-�.�.-51 106 29 15.5 14.25 1924.00 

17-�.�.-51 107 30 18 16.00 1940.00 

18-�.�.-51 108 30 19.9 16.95 1956.95 

19-�.�.-51 109 30 20.1 17.05 1974.00 

20-�.�.-51 110 30 21.5 17.75 1991.75 

21-�.�.-51 111 29.5 21.9 17.70 2009.45 

22-�.�.-51 112 29.5 20 16.75 2026.20 

23-�.�.-51 113 30 19.1 16.55 2042.75 

24-�.�.-51 114 30 20.8 17.40 2060.15 

25-�.�.-51 115 30 20 17.00 2077.15 

26-�.�.-51 116 30 19.1 16.55 2093.70 

27-�.�.-51 117 30 16.4 15.20 2108.90 

28-�.�.-51 118 28.5 17 14.75 2123.65 

29-�.�.-51 119 28.6 13.6 13.10 2136.75 

30-�.�.-51 120 27.6 12.5 12.05 2148.80 
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������������� 2 �	
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!�� �"����
!��  
                             �.#. – $.#. �%2551 
 

 
 
������������� 3 �	
�#��#���"!��	(��()$*'������&	��	�
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������'������
�
!�� 
                                 �"����
!�� �.#. – $.#. �%2551 
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�
�����������!�	
��
����"��� (Analysis of variance) 
 
��������������� 3 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��-������(�	
	�������(� 
                                 �.�	��	�
        

  
Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 222.72 111.361   

Ver 11 1207.22 109.747 1.79 0.1174 

Error 22 1346.61 61.210   

Total 35         

CV8.47      

  
 
 
��������������� 4 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��-������(�	
	�������(� 
                                  /	��	�
 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 20.222 10.1111   

Ver 11 206.306 18.7551 1.03 0.4542 

Error 22 400.444 18.202   

Total 35         

CV4.99      
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��������������� 5 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��-������(�	
	�������(� 
                                 �.� ��
 /	��	�
 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 54.222 27.1111   

Ver 11 372.222 33.8384 1.13 0.3861 

Error 22 659.111 29.9596   

Total 35         

CV6.16      

 
 

��������������� 6 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '�����	
	�������(���.� 
                                 �.�	��	�
 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 48.9150 24.4573   

Ver 11 562.321 51.1201 2.44 0.0361 

Error 22 461.044 20.9565   

Total 35     

CV19.10      

 
 
��������������� 7 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '�����	
	�������(���.� 
                                  /	��	�
 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 14.778 7.3888   

Ver 11 284.414 25.8559 6.09 0.0002 

Error 22 93.369 4.244   

Total 35         

CV13.91      
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��������������� 8 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '�����	
	�������(���.� 
                                 �.���
 /	��	�
 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 38.16 19.079   

Ver 11 1353.87 123.079 2.83 0.0183 

Error 22 957.66 43.53   

Total 35         

CV16.51      

 
 
��������������� 9 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '���(������	
	�������(��

��.��.� 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 0.00070 0.00035   

Ver 11 0.07099 0.00645 3.54 0.0056 
Error 22 0.40110 0.00182   

Total 35         

CV16.40      

 
 
��������������� 10 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '���(������	
	�

������(����.� / 
Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 0.00241 0.00121   

Ver 11 0.04370 0.00397 8.82 0.0000 
Error 22 0.00991 0.00045   

Total 35         

CV12.23      
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��������������� 11 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '���(������	
	�������(�  
                                   ��.��.���
 / 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 0.00326 0.00163   

Ver 11 0.19310 0.01755 4.24 0.0019 
Error 22 0.09110 0.00414   

Total 35         

CV14.29      

 
 
��������������� 12 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��-������.������ 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 0.376 0.1878   

Ver 11 111.916 10.1741 2.23 0.0528 

Error 22 100.424 4.5647   

Total 35         

CV16.45      

 
 
��������������� 13 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��-������������� 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 2.4467 1.22333   

Ver 11 69.7633 6.34212 1.55 0.1829 

Error 22 89.9 4.08636   

Total 35         

CV17.55      
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��������������� 14 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��-��������0

������� 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 3894.39 1947.19   

Ver 11 2102.97 191.18 0.64 0.7763 

Error 22 6572.28 298.74   

Total 35         

CV18.85      

 
 
��������������� 15 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��-��������0
��/������ 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 1266.00 633.000   

Ver 11 1680.08 152.735 0.86 0.5849 

Error 22 3888.67 176.758   

Total 35         

CV45.71      

 
 
��������������� 16 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��-��������0
������ 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 6035.4 3017.69   

Ver 11 3868.9 351.72 0.72 0.7092 

Error 22 10761.9 489.18   

Total 35         

CV18.31      
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��������������� 17 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��������(� 1,000 ���0
 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 51.4532 25.7266   

Ver 11 88.7613 8.0692 2.46 0.0350 

Error 22 72.2528 3.2842   

Total 35         

CV5.76      

 
 
��������������� 18 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��+�+��� 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 181038 901519   

Ver 11 204031 18548.20 2.64 0.0254 

Error 22 154679 7030.80   

Total 35         

CV26.41      

 
 
��������������� 19 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��
("�������0/������ 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 0.00051 0.00025   

Ver 11 0.0599 0.00545 2.63 0.0256 

Error 22 0.04549 0.00207   

Total 35         

CV14.92      
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��������������� 20 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '������������0
 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 830.67 415.337   

Ver 11 7001.5 636.5 10.00 0.0000 

Error 22 1400.62 63.664   

Total 35         

CV4.97      

 
 
��������������� 21 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '���!��)��+�����0
 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 129.41 64.706   

Ver 11 4028.30 366.209 8.05 0.0000 

Error 22 1001.43 45.520   

Total 35         

CV5.30      

 
 
��������������� 22 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��#�������������0
 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 1.809E-09 9.044E-10   

Ver 11 8.088E-09 7.352E-10 5.06 0.0006 

Error 22 3.194E-09 1.452E-10   

Total 35         

CV6.11      
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��������������� 23 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��#����'0����0
 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 12.71 6.354   

Ver 11 1477.77 134.343 29.35 0.0000 

Error 22 100.69 4.577   

Total 35         

CV3.05      

 
 
��������������� 24 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��#���	��'���.� 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 9.38 4.6892   

Ver 11 1078.58 98.0524 3.66 0.0046 

Error 22 589.1 26.7771   

Total 35         

CV4.64      

 
 
��������������� 25 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��#��������� 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 24.370 12.1849   

Ver 11 133.798 12.1635 3.03 0.0129 

Error 22 88.234 4.0106   

Total 35         

CV7.24      
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��������������� 26 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��������#��1�23��* �  
                                    /$� (�
�
�)����) 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 16.891 8.44568   

Ver 11 66.5687 6.0517 1.50 0.2024 

Error 22 88.9710 4.04414   

Total 35         

CV4.60      

 
 
��������������� 27 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��-������(�	
	�    
                                   ������2%����# ��.� 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 443.556 221.776   

Ver 11 2347.556 213.414 1.32 0.2798 

Error 22 3567.112 162.1416   

Total 35         

CV14.18      

 
 
��������������� 28 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��-������(�	
	�    
                                   ������2%����#'�����0
 � / 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 216.00 108.000   

Ver 11 13965.68 1269.608 10.07 0.0000 

Error 22 2773.32 126.06   

Total 35         

CV11.76      
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��������������� 29 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��������2%����#	
	� 
                                   ����	�
 ��.� 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 121.2524 60.626   

Ver 11 205.6576 18.696 1.52 0.1956 

Error 22 271.4692 12.3396   

Total 35         

CV14.18      

 
 
��������������� 30 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��������2%����#	
	� 
                                   	��	�
 � / 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 280.4 140.22   

Ver 11 42936.4 3903.316 10.43 0.0000 

Error 22 8233.2 374.24   

Total 35         

CV7.74      

 
 
��������������� 31 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '���(������	
	�������  
                                   2%����#	��	�
 ��.� 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 0.04824 0.02412   

Ver 11 0.33376 0.03036 0.95 0.5146 

Error 22 0.70216 0.03192   

Total 35         

CV21.92      
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��������������� 32 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '���(������	
	�������  
                                   2%����#	��	�
 � / 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 1.7792 0.88956   

Ver 11 137.0968 12.46332 19.25 0.0000 

Error 22 14.2464 0.64756   

Total 35         

CV14.28      

 
 
��������������� 33 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��������2%����#	
	� 
                                   	��	�
 ����0
 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 29.9932 18.50156   

Ver 11 233.0984 18.90476 3.82 0.0082 

Error 22 98.9536 6.11128   

Total 35 350.4552     

CV12.77      

 
 
��������������� 34 +�������#��
�*)��	,��� (Analysis of variance) '��������2%����#	
	� 
                                   	��	�
 ����/ 
 

Source DF SS MS F P 

Rep 2 34.762 17.38108   

Ver 11 209.3784 19.0344 3.68 0.0045 

Error 22 113.9012 5.17732   

Total 35 358.0416     

CV13.08      
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������ PGMHS11
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y = 0.0053x2 - 0.4803x + 29.636
R2 = 0.8606

10

15

20

25

30

0 20 40 60 80 100

����	�
�	�


(G
al

lic
 a

ci
d 

[m
g/

m
l]) �
��

	
��

�
�



��
�
�
�� �
�

�
�


��
���
��



�

��
�
���

�
�




�

�
��
�
��



 
������������� 37 ������(����	
	������� total phenolics  ��.�'��'.���(�$�* 	
���� 1 
 
 
 



107

 
 

���"	# ��$
�� 2

y = 0.0022x2 - 0.2353x + 26.07
R2 = 0.4426
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y = 0.0058x2 - 0.541x + 30.73
R2 = 0.6816
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���"	# ��$
�� 7

y = 0.008x2 - 0.7281x + 34.286
R2 = 0.9679
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y = 0.0114x2 - 1.0493x + 41.698
R2 = 0.9444
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y = -0.0285x2 + 2.386x + 76.168
R2 = 0.9348
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���"	# PGMHS 7
y = -0.0127x2 + 1.2769x + 73.691

R2 = 0.4537
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���"	# PGMHS 11

y = -0.0276x2 + 2.6867x + 76.853
R2 = 0.7202
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���"	# PGMHS 13

y = -0.0397x2 + 3.1212x + 83.155
R2 = 0.5429
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���"	# PGMHS 15

y = -0.0108x2 + 1.1455x + 67.801
R2 = 0.2728
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���"	# PGMHS 17 y = -0.0273x2 + 3.0816x + 8.3087
R2 = 0.4248
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���"	# ��$
�� 1

y = -0.0177x2 + 1.8761x + 58.767
R2 = 0.3685
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y = -0.0247x2 + 2.3665x + 55.883

R2 = 0.7014
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�� 4
y = -0.018x2 + 1.4444x + 78.452

R2 = 0.7197
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y = -0.0359x2 + 2.9463x + 77.906
R2 = 0.7044

80
90

100
110
120
130
140
150
160

0 20 40 60 80 100

����	�
�	�


(G
al

lic
 a

ci
d 

[m
g/

m
l])

�
��


	��

��




��
�
�
��

��

�
�
��
���
��




�

��
�
���

�
�



�
��
�
��


 
������������� 51 ������(����	
	������� total phenolics  � /'��'.���(�$�* 	
���� 7 



114

���"	# ��$
�� 8
y = -0.0289x2 + 2.3756x + 78.988

R2 = 0.4773
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�����-�������!�
���������  

         12 ���"	# �  �%����"	# 
  
��������������� 35 +�������#��
�*#���	(��(�$* (Multiple Regression Analysis)  ��.�'��'.��

�(�$�* PGMHS 3 
Regression Summary for Dependent Variable: Stem_phe  
R= .74723146 R? = .55835485 Adjusted R? = .26392475  
F (2, 3) = 1.8964 p<.29350 Std.Error of estimate: 2.9151 

  Std.Err.of  Std.Err.of   
N6 Beta Beta B B t(3) p-value 

Intercept   28.86699 4.313378 6.69243 0.006806 
DAP -2.47946 1.328807 -0.32260 0.172889 -1.86593 0.158893 

Stem_wt 2.58785 1.328807 0.88267 0.453232 1.94750 0.146632 
 
������������� 53 ���2 Linear Response Surface  ��.�'��'.���(�$�* PGMHS 3 
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��������������� 36 +�������#��
�*#���	(��(�$* (Multiple Regression Analysis)  � /'��'.��
�(�$�* PGMHS 3 

 
Regression Summary for Dependent Variable: Leaf_phe  
R= .59642816 R? = .35572655 Adjusted R? = .84254794 
F (2, 3) =.82820 p<.51714 Std.Error of estimate: 15.120 

  Std.Err.of  Std.Err.of   
N6 Beta Beta B B t(3) p-value 

Intercept   97.07331 24.90486 3.89777 0.029966 
DAP 1.86995 2.225891 1.04481 1.24369 0.84009 0.462532 

Leaf_wt -2.28082 2.225891 -5.07205 4.94990 -1.02468 0.380924 
 
 
������������� 54 ���2 Linear Response Surface  � /'��'.���(�$�* PGMHS 3 
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��������������� 37 +�������#��
�*#���	(��(�$* (Multiple Regression Analysis)  ��.�'��
'.���(�$�* PGMHS 7 

Regression Summary for Dependent Variable: Stem_phe  
R= .96904000 R? = .93903852 Adjusted R? = .89839753  
F (2, 3) = 23.106 p<.01505 Std.Error of estimate: 1.2676 

  Std.Err.of  Std.Err.of   
N6 Beta Beta B B t(3) p-value 

Intercept   24.47955 1.668514 14.67147 0.000687 
DAP -1.50198 0.372136 -0.23043 0.057093 -4.03612 0.027356 

Stem_wt 2.16717 0.372136 0.63380 0.108833 5.82360 0.010084 
 
 
������������� 55 ���2 Linear Response Surface  ��.�'��'.���(�$�* PGMHS 7 
 

 
 
 
 



118

��������������� 38 +�������#��
�*#���	(��(�$* (Multiple Regression Analysis)  � /'��'.��
�(�$�* PGMHS 7 

 
Regression Summary for Dependent Variable: Leaf_phe  
R= .60906080 R? = .37095506 Adjusted R? = .26853197 
F (2, 3) = .88457 p<.49891 Std.Error of estimate: 10.439 

  Std.Err.of  Std.Err.of   
N6 Beta Beta B B t(3) p-value 

Intercept   78.32483 15.73404 4.97805 0.015579 
DAP 3.88994 3.101286 1.53000 1.21980 1.25430 0.298566 

Leaf_wt -3.64465 3.101286 -2.83066 2.40865 -1.17521 0.324696 
 
 
������������� 56 ���2 Linear Response Surface  � /'��'.���(�$�* PGMHS 7 
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��������������� 39 +�������#��
�*#���	(��(�$* (Multiple Regression Analysis)  ��.�'��
'.���(�$�* PGMHS 11 

 
Regression Summary for Dependent Variable: Stem_phe  
R= .75633380 R? = .57204082 Adjusted R? = .28673470  
F (2, 3) = 2.0050 p<.27996 Std.Error of estimate: 2.8324 

  Std.Err.of  Std.Err.of   
N6 Beta Beta B B t(3) p-value 

Intercept   24.22003 4.098219 5.90989 0.009676 
DAP -1.17039 1.069566 -0.15849 0.144838 -1.09426 0.353831 

Stem_wt 1.72841 1.069566 0.57754 0.357392 1.61599 0.204514 
 
 
